



Republic of the Philippines
National Irrigation Administration
 REGIONAL OFFICE NO. IV-B (MIMAROPA)
 BAYANAN II, CALAPAN CITY, ORIENTAL MINDORO

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. DOMINGO Q. TAN
 Authorized Managing Officer
 DQT Builders Corporation
 2/F DQT Bldg., Enverga Cor. Merchan Sts.,
 4301 Lucena City

Sir:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No. R4B-MOMARO-BGTNSRIP-100M-CY22-007 for the **CY 2022 BAGTINGON SRIP: IRRIGATION FACILITIES AND ITS APPURTENANT STRUCTURES** located at Buenavista, Marinduque within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	With 3% Discount	TOTAL
a.	IRRIGATION FACILITIES					
a.1.	MAIN CANAL					
1	CANALIZATION					
	a) Clearing & Grubbing	sq.m.	15,804.40	261.00	253.17	4,001,199.95
	b) Common Excavation	cu.m.	34,631.40	147.00	142.59	4,938,091.33
	c) Embankment Fill	cu.m.	25,650.90	198.00	192.06	4,926,511.85
	f) Class "B" Concrete Canal Lining	cu.m.	3,389.51	5,427.00	5,264.19	17,843,024.65
	g) Reinforcing Steel Bars					
	g.1.) Furnish and Stockpile	kgs.	135,580.40	84.00	81.48	11,047,090.99
	g.2.) Cut, Bend and Place	kgs.	135,580.40	18.00	17.46	2,367,233.78
	h) Gravel Bedding	cu.m.	986.80	3,693.00	3,582.21	3,534,924.83
2	CANAL STRUCTURE					
	a) Concrete Class "A"	cu.m.	110.34	11,601.00	11,252.97	1,241,652.71
	b) Reinforcing Steel Bars					
	b.1.) Furnish and Stockpile	kgs.	4,413.60	191.00	185.27	817,707.67
	b.2.) Cut, Bend and Place	kgs.	4,413.60	106.00	102.82	453,806.35
	c) Structure Excavation	cu.m.	2,146.28	1,093.00	1,060.21	2,275,507.52
	d) Structure Backfill	cu.m.	3,847.17	497.00	482.09	1,854,682.19
	e) Gravel Bedding	cu.m.	78.29	4,031.00	3,910.07	306,119.38
	f) 0.91m diameter RC Pipe					
	f.1.) Furnish and delivery of 0.91 m. Diameter	pc.	415.00	5,155.00	5,000.35	2,075,145.25
	f.2.) Installation of RC Pipe	pc.	415.00	1,335.00	1,294.95	537,404.25
a.2.	LATERAL CANAL					
1	CANALIZATION					
	a) Clearing & Grubbing	sq.m.	7,131.54	231.00	224.07	1,597,964.17
	b) Common Excavation	cu.m.	4,700.83	571.00	553.87	2,603,648.71
	c) Embankment Fill	cu.m.	13,066.77	253.00	245.41	3,206,716.03
	d) Class "B" Concrete Canal Lining	cu.m.	923.51	6,008.00	5,827.76	5,381,994.64
	e) Reinforcing Steel Bars					
	e.1.) Furnish and Stockpile	kgs.	36,940.40	95.00	92.15	3,404,057.86
	e.2.) Cut, Bend and Place	kgs.	36,940.40	19.00	18.43	680,811.57
	f) Gravel Bedding	cu.m.	294.65	4,357.00	4,226.29	1,245,276.35
2	CANAL STRUCTURE					
	a) Concrete Class "A"	cu.m.	81.89	10,381.00	10,069.57	824,597.09
	b) Reinforcing Steel Bars					
	b.1.) Furnish and Stockpile	kgs.	3,275.60	114.00	110.58	362,215.85
	b.2.) Cut, Bend and Place	kgs.	3,275.60	84.00	81.48	266,895.89
	c) Structure Excavation	cu.m.	2,810.63	914.00	886.58	2,491,848.35
	d) Structure Backfill	cu.m.	3,051.86	518.00	502.46	1,533,437.58
	e) Gravel Bedding	cu.m.	176.67	4,623.00	4,484.31	792,243.05
	f) R.C. Pipes					
	f.1) 0.46 m. Diameter	pc.	1,736.00	1,911.00	1,853.67	3,217,971.12
	f.2.) Installation of RC Pipe	pc.	1,736.00	631.00	612.07	1,062,553.52
b.	HEALTH & SAFETY					
	Basic Personal Protective Equipment	ls.	1.00	661,250.00	641,412.50	641,412.50
c.	TEMPORARY WORKS					
	Bunk house/ Bodega/Quarters	ls.	1.00	91,875.00	89,118.75	89,118.75
	TOTAL			817,672.00		87,622,865.73

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,


RONILIO M. CERVANTES
 Acting Regional Manager

CONFORME:
DQT Builders Corporation

By:

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative

Date: 01-27-23

